NINTH RACE s MILES. ( 1.40' ) HONEYBEE S. Grade IIL Purse $400,000 FILLIES, THREE YEAR OLDS.

Oaklawn

FEBRUARY 24, 2024
Value of Race: $400,000 Winner $210,000; second $70,000; third $35,000; fourth $21,000; fifth $14,000; sixth $10,000; seventh $10,000; eighth
$10,000; ninth $10,000; tenth $10,000. Mutuel Pool $625,04300Exacta Pool $3%,08700Trifecta Pool $228929.00 Superfecta Pool
$147,357.00

Last Raced Horse M/Eqt.A.Wt PP St 1 1% 34 Str Fin  Jockey Odds $1
26Jan24 40P2 Lemon Muffin b3 177 9 61 5 4hd 11 135 AsmussenKJ 28.10
3Feb24 90P4 Tapit Jenallie 378 3 3hd 3L 28 2hd 28 EsquivelE 22.60
20Jan24 10FG1 West Omaha 31226 7 5hd ghd ghd 43 3Ink Torres CA 1.10
3Feb24 90P3 Neom Beach 3174 2 Mf4F 51 32 4no GaffalioneT 140
13Jan24 90P1 Midshipman'sDance b 3 11710 5 7% 81 71 53 51 VazquezRA 110
3Feb24 90P1 Band of Gold 31222 8 91592 94 6hd 61 HernandezBJ Jr 4.40
2Feb24 10P1 InJust My Heels b3 179 6 21 1hd 1% 77 78 BejaranoR 4290
13Jan24 90P4 E distrudis 3175 1 1hd 213 3nd 821 811 Castillo I 71.10
12Jan24 90P1 Honor Cat 3N73 4 813 7hd 8 921 92 HernandezH 14.20
60ct23 9Kee3 Alys Beach 31171 10 10 10 10 10 10 LeparouxJR 6.60

OFF AT4:15 Start Good. Won driving. Track fast.
TIME :233, :481, 1:134, 1:391, 1:453 ( :23.60, :48.32, 1:13.87, 1:39.23, 1:45.60 )

7-LEMON MUFFIN 5820 18.00 6.0
$2 Mutuel Prices: 8 -TAPIT JENALLIE 1920 920
6-WEST OMAHA 2.80

$1 EXACTA 7-8 PAID $570.50 50 CENT TRIFECTA 7-8-6 PAID

$1,182.80 0 CENT SUPERFECTA 7-8-64 PAID $1,66563
Gr/ro. f, (Apr), byCollected - Pelt, by Canadian Frontier. Trainer Lukas D Wayne. Bred byMr & Mrs Theodore R
Kuster & Collected Syndicate (Ky).

LEMON MUFFIN settled off the pace and the inside, three wide onto the backstretch, continued in the three path when
advancing undera light hold latein the final turn, set down for the drive in the four path, challenged thenexchanged bumps with
therunner up past the furlong marker, kickedstrongly clear of that one under steady handling. TAPITJENALLIE forwardlyplaced
while outside, stalkedinthe runupthe backstretch in hand, advanced, challenged midway onthe second turn, showedthe way into
thelane, bumped with the winner midstretch, proved no match for that one, held the place. WEST OMAHA in tight just after the
start, in mid pack while racing off the inside, called on for runin the three path late in the finalturn, responded with a mild rally
tocapture the show.NEOM BEACH inthe second flight early,continuedtorate behindthe first flight, eased out for some roomin
some traffic inthe second turn, roused betweenfoes nearing midstretch,lacked the needed closing kick. MIDSHIPMAN'S DANCE
one pacedwhile four to three wide first turn, continued in mid pack and outside, came four wide for the drive, mildlate interestto
be gainingfor theshow spot late. BAND OF GOLDvoidof speed along the inside, movedouta bitintothe far turn,swungfive wide
turning for home, improved position a bit without making a major impact. INJUST MY HEELS dueled up front off the inside, put
that foe awayjust asthe runner upwas coming alongside midwayonthefinal turn, second duel, gave way inthe drive. EDISTRUDIS
broke alertly, dueled upfrontalong the inside,first to blink into the far turn. HONOR CAT lackedspeedalongthe inside, remained
always back. ALYS BEACH off a step slow, trailedthroughout to be always outrun. FOLLOWING A CLAIM OF FOUL BY THE
RUNNER UP AGAINST THE WINNER FOR ALLEGED INTERFERENCE IN MIDSTRETCH, THE RESULT WASALLOWED TO
STAND.

Owners- 1, Sones Aaron; 2, Willis Horton Racing LLC; 3, Gary and Mary West; 4, Bloom Racing Stable LLC (Jeffrey Bloom) and The
Line Racing; 5, Holleman Johnand Howg Randy; 6, Dixiana Farms LLC; 7, Anita EbertRacing LLC; 8 RT Racing Stable; 9, Holleman John and
Howg Randy; 10, Tramontin Gregory

Trainers-1,Lukas DWayne; 2, MilliganE ddieR Jr; 3, Cox Brad H; 4 Asmussen Steven M; 5, Diodoro Robertino; 6, McPeek Kenneth G; 7,
Moquett Ronald E; 8 Gutierrez Fausto; 9, Diodoro Robertino; 10, Amoss Thomas

50 CENT Pick Three (4-2/8-7) Paid $182.45; Pick Three Pool $97,240.
50 CENT Pick Four (6-4-2/8-7) Paid $1,936.90 ; Pick Four Pool $163,254 .
50 CENT Pick Five (9-6-4-2/8-7)5 CorrectPaid $66,127.15 ; Pick Five Pool $251,117.
$1Daily Double (8-7) Paid $92.50 ; Daily Double Pool $50,242.



